ROYAL CANADIAN MOQUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

C 237
GRC 6880 REV.'1-4-66
OTHER F ,- »
. [EERE i %%_S““W
- "o 30 MAY 68  [$iinge
SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION ‘8 ° M
DETACHMENT-DETACHEMENT
l \,
WIDSOR 68-790-1
RE:
OBJET:
Pr, Martin Luther KING
« Mupder of

Apgistence to PFEI

20 HAY 68

the
1 With reference to the memorendum p.ceived from

Asst. Offlger 1/ C.I.B, dated 2 ¥AY 65, ploase be sdvised that the
photogreph attsched to the aforementioned memor:ndum wes shown to the
QUINTALS this dete, Both QUINTALS gould not {dentify the womsn In the
pho MW!MM&I‘IM*IMN‘.‘M“M%
visited RAY @ GALT.

2 = Please find attzehed photographs of Myrial TOMASC
and Mita STEIN, Extre coples at' gched,

COMCLUDED HERES

r
-

¢ L 2/Gste

(§. Avery) #25126
(D.A.0.) 8gt. for
¥CO 1/c Det. AOD.

()-:—.h-'? .’\;*4'4

18 CJle U & WA LLHAY
p IS FORMARIED for your informction. The photograjyhs
mentioned in pars. 2 will be retnined at this Headauartera in
event the need for their use in future arisos.
\.; e a.{.; _?..-&; g

Fiay {Joila C ':"I‘Jll) ""1-“‘ ey
Ly o 0.0, Loandon Sub-Division.
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6080-791-Q-60(Vo1.3)  "A" DIVISION
630-790-36 OTIAVA, Juno 5, 1960,

THE CCICOS3ICIER, RCHP
ATTEATICHS Officer i/¢c CIB

Re: fartin Iathor XIUG
ilurder of
Assistance to P.B.I1.

Reference the above, pleass be advised that
a Usl.C, check has been mado under the following namess

Rarionn Ceorge 3IXYD
Raynmond Ceorge SHEYD
Paul Csborne BRIDG(Z)IAN
Paul James BRIDG(R)AN

Dates of Birth:

13 Apr 1S
3 82% 3ou0

Addrensess

986 Dundas Street Wost, Toronto
962 Dundas Street West, Toronto
102 Ossington Avenue, Toronto
108 0asington Avenue, Toronto

2e Ho record of the above=noted names was

located., Inquiries did reveal ono = BRICGHAL, DOD:2
10 llov 1932, Social Insurance o. address as of
30 Apr 1965 = 30 Cassandra Blvd, Apt. 31, Don I1ills, Ontario.

Ococupation shown as Consultant Tsacher, Toronto Board of
Bducation, 155 Oollege 3troet, Toronto 2B, Ontario} other!s
nams CODDCH end Fathorts name Tduward. Tho above information was
passaed on to Insp, PERRY on tho 4} Juns 1968.

3. Reference your menmorandum dated lj June 1568
togetheor with attachments, ploase be adviged that in the p.n. of

|95 S0 e )
Verl L T

- 7[/? ' %7|,ﬂ o -c;}.m%z; — eee 2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘ i

6BHQ~791-Q-60(V01. 3) -

68A-790-36 i
Re: Martin Luther KING !

Hurder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

the [} June 1968, Cpl. TITUS of our Immigration and Passport
Section proceeded to Capreol, Ontario, to conduot enquiries as
requested in your memorandum and you will beo advised of the
result s as soon as they become available, No copies elsewheres.

S.U.I.

{CsJ. Sweeny) S
Officer 1/c "A" Div CIB.
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- ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

;Gkg 6889 ‘ REV.1-4-88
| RIS e i max ga | ea
’ . <, . SUB. DIVISION » SOUS- DIVISION %gqlgglig-éo (YOL 2,
| DETACHMENT. DETACHEMENT 68013 190"107
— Montreal G.T.S, @

oBItY:
Dr. Yartin Luther RING ~ urder of
Agsistance to F.B.I.

1. Further to paragraph 1 of FCR dated 7 }AY 68 and to
x{aragraph 1, of PCR dated 10 MAY £8, wanted flyers with attached circular
etters were forwvarded to the undermentioned businaess conceras.
532 Banks ~ H¥ailing date: 2, HAY 68
121 Caisses Populaires - ¥ailing Date: 24 MAY 68
33 Post Offices ~ M¥ailing Date: 24 MAY 68
27 Dance Studios ~ }24ling Date: 27 HAY 68
: 58 Car Rental Agencies - Malling Date: 28 MAY 68
‘ 87 Car Sales (new) - ¥ailing Date: 28 ¥AY 68 g
%ﬂ\ﬁ 86 Car Sales (used) - ¥ailing Date: 28 HAY 68
X

L4 TOTAL CIRCULATIOHN

2. Pleasa find attached to this re{ort, copies of the
wanted flyers and copies of the circular letters which were railed attached
to the flyers. It will be noted that the circular letters/addressed the
type of business concerned.

3. Further to the A/Cfficer i/c¢ C.X.B., momorandun dated
in Ottawa on the 21 MAY 68, the only persons who could possibly ildentify
the photo of STEIH would be Mr. and Mrs. QUINTAL, former Janitors of the
Barkay Apartments, who are nox residing in VWindsor, Catario.

Le It i3 to be noted that the QUINTAL's have slready beon
interviewed in raspect to this investigation. Please refer to paragraph &
of report from Windsor Detachment dated 18 APR 68, where it is mentioned
that two women had visited RAY at his Hontresl address. Cne of these
women ¥as identified by the QUINTAL's as being one Rita STEEN, this could
vwell bo Rita STEIH. ,

5¢ : Further to paragraph 3 of FCR dated 3 VAY £8, attempts
to got in touch with BLACK¥AN's brother through BLACKMAN, have to date ret
with nil results. It is not felt by this investigator that the interview
of BLACKMAN!s brother is imperative to the investipgation and conssquently,
it is being differed until such time, if any, that a complaint is roceived
on an alleped sighting of RAY which could possibly te clarified through
interview of ELACKIAK's brother.

D.D. _14-6-68 1c. Hager ) S
, (. E.d.C. Yager ) J17440

wontresi—Saxsss

1/c Hontreal Goel.d.
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. I ® ADDENDA =

LETTRE CIRCULAIRE AUX STUDIOS

DE DANSE.

CIRCYLAR LETTER TO DANCE
STUDIOS.

'MOTIFS DE CETTE DIiFFUSION:

EFFECTUEE & la demande du "Fe=-
deral Bureau of Investigation"
("F.B.I.") en vue de découvrir
la retraire du fugitif James
Earl RAY,

RAY est RECHERCHE EN RAPPORT
AVEC L'ASSASINAT DU PASTEUR MAR-
TIN LUTHER KING, Jr. Il est
également recherché pour fuite
d'un état & l'autre pour 4viter
l'emprisonnement pour le crime
de vol qualifid, :

LE F.B.I. nous rapporte que cet
individu aurait suivi des cours
de danse. En consdquence, il se
pourrait que RAY ait asslstd &
une école d'instruction de danse
ou qu'il soit sur le point deo le
faire. Cette personne pourrait se
servir de n'imforte losquels des
faux noms mentionnés ou d'autres
faux nons.,

SIGNALEMENT DESCRIPTIF: Voir photo
et autres détails sur le BULLETIN.

NOUS ,VOUS FAISONS TENIiR QETT% CIR-
CULAIRE [N VUE DYIDENTIFICATION ET
DE RENSEIGNEMENTS. SI VOUS AVEZ VU
CETTE PRRSQNNE A VOTRE STUDI0 OU Si
VYOUS CONNAISSEZ SES, ALLEES ET VENUES
OU SON ADRESSE, PRIERE D'EN AVISER
DIURGENCE LE BUREAU DE LA OENDARMERYE
ROYALE DU CANADA LE PLUS PRES DE
CHEZ-VOUS dont le numéro de téléphone
apparait dans votre annuaire loeal,
our la region de Montréal, veuillez
conmmuniquer avec le sergent MAGER de
la Section des enquétes générales,

Tel, - .

REASONS FOR THiS REQUEST:

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police
has beon requosted to assist the
F.B.I.,, (Federal Bureau of Inves-
tigation) in locating James. Earl
RAY wanted by this police force
anéd who 1s believed to have been
in Montréal or surrounding area
during 1967,

RAY 15 souaHT N ¢ NNECTION WITH
HE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING,
r. He is also wanted for inter-

state flight to avold confinement

for the crime of robbdery,

THE F.B.l. reports that this indi-
vidual allegedly attended dance
instruction school. Consequently, -
it is possiblo that he may have
attendod such course here or may

be about to do so. This man nmay -
use any of the allages shown on

the attached BULLETIN or other un=-
known aliases.,

DESCRIPTION: Beo BULLETIN

IF YOU HAVE SEEN THIS MAN AT YOUR
STUDIO OR KNOW ANY INFORMATION THAT
MAY LEAD T0 H1S WHERBABOUTS, please
notify immediately your nearest Royal
Canadian Mounted Police office, the
telephone number of which appears in
your loeal directory. ( In Monkréal
gﬁstgict, io?tacttierggantSMAng of

6 Generisl Investipgation Saction, .
Tel, 879-60%k, Liom o

i
e G b M 6 s B s M e M M M G e % s 08 &b e
i .
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LETTAE CIKCULAIRE AUX STUDIOS
DE DANSE.
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CIRCULAR LETTER TO DANCE
STUDIOS.

MOTIFS DE CETTE DIFFUSION:

EFFECTUEE 3 la demande du "Fe-
deral Bureau of Investigation"
("P,B.1.") en vue de découvrir
la retraire du fuglitif James
Earl RAY.

RAY est RECHERCHE EN RAPPORT
AVEC L'ASSASINAT DU PASTEUR MAR-
TIN LUTHER KING, Jr. Il est
également rocherché pour fuite
d'un état & l'autre pour éviter
l'emprisonnement pour le crime
de vol qualifid.

LE F.B.I. nous rapporte que cet
individu aurait suivi des cours
de danse. En conséquence, il se
pourrait que RAY ait assisté a
une décole d'instruction de danse
ou qu'il soit sur le point de le
faire. Cette personne pourrait se
servir de n'importe lesquels des
faux noms mentionnds ou d'autres
faux noms.

SIGNALEMENT DESCRIPTIF: Voir photo
et autres détails sur le BULLETIN.

NOUS ,VOUS FAISONS TENIR GETTE CIR-
CULAIRE TN VUE D'IDENTIFICATION ET
DE RENSEIGNEMENTS, SI VOUS AVEZ VU
CETTE PRRSQONNE A VOTRE STUDIO oU si

VOUS CONNAISSEZ SES, ALLEES ET VENUES

OU SON ADRESSE, PRIERE D'EN AVISER

D'URGENCE LE BUREAU DE LA GENDARMERIE

ROYALE DU CANADA LE PLUS PRES DE

CIEZ-VOUS dont le numéro de tdéléphone

apparait dans votre annuajre local,

("Pour la région de Montréal, veuillez
communiquar avec le sergent MAGER de

v

la Section des enquétes gdéndrales
Té1. 87926054, 8 "

REASONS FOR THIS REQUEST:

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police
has been requested to assist the
F.B.I., (Federal Bureau of Inves-
tigation) in locating James. Earl
RAY wanted by this police q;rce
and who is believed to have: been
in Montréal or surrounding aresa
during 1967,

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CQNNECTION WITH
THE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING,
Jr. He is also wanted for inter-
state flight to avoid confinement
for the crime of robbery.

THE F.B.I. reports that this indi-
vidual allegedly attended dance
instruction school. Consequently,
it is possible that he may have
attended such course here o> may
be about to do so. This man may
use any of the alliages shown on
the attached BULLETIN or other un-
known aliases.

DESCRIPTION: See BULLETIN

IF YQU HAVE SEEN THIS MAN AT YOUR

STUDIO OR KNOW ANY INFOKMATION THAT

MAY LEAD TO HIS WHEREAEQUTS, please

RN T I A P R
| Pt [ * '

notify immediately your nearest Royal

Canadian Mounted Police office, the

telephone number of which appears in

your local directory. ( In Montréal
district, contact Saergeant MAGER of

the Genaral Investigation Saction
Tel, 822-695&. ’

—---n---nﬂ-nﬂn——nnn-
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LETTAE CIKCULAIRE AUX STUDIOS
DE DANSE.
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CIRCYLAR LETTER TO DANCE
STUDIOS.

MOTIFS DE CETTE DIFFUSION:

EFFECTUEE & la demande du "Fe-
deral Bureau of Investigation"

" ("F.B.I.") en vue de découvrir

la retraire du fugitif James
Earl RAY.

RAY est RECHERCHE EN RAPPORT

U PASTEUR MAR-
TIN LUTHER KING, Jr. Il est
également recherché pour fuite
d'un état & l'autre pour éviter
1l'emprisonnement pour le crime
de vol qualifié,

LE F.B.I. nous rapporte que cet
individu aurait suivi des cours
de danse. En conséquence, il se
pourrait que RAY ait assistd a
une école d'instruction de danse
ou qu'il solt sur le point de 1le
faire. Cette personne pourrait se
servir de n'importe lesquels des
faux noms mentionnds ou d'autres
faux noms,.

SIGNALEMENT DESCRIPTIF: Voir photo

et autres détails sur le BULLETIN.

NOUS ,VOUS FAISONS TENIR CETTE CIR-
CULAIRE N VUE D'IDENTIFICATION ET

DE RENSEIGNEMENTS. SI VOUS AVEZ VU
CETTE PEBRSQONNE A VOTRE 8TUDIO ovu si
VOUS CONNAISSEZ SEs\ALLéES ET VENUES
OU SON ADRESSE, PRIERE D'EN AViSER
D'URGENCE LE BUREAU DE LA GENDARMERIE
ROYALE DU CANADA LE PLUS PRES DE |
CHEZ-VOUS dont le numéro de téléphone
apgarait dans votre annuaire local.

(" Pour la région de Montréal, venillez
communiquer avec le sergent MAGER de
la Section des enquétes génirales,
Telo 8, 22"‘695&0

REASONS FOR THIS REQUEST:

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police
has been requested to assist the
F.B.I., (Federal Bureau of Inves-..
tigation) in locating James. Barly . '

and who is believed to have been
in Montréal or surrounding area
during 19 67 .

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CQNNECTION WITH
THE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING,
Jr. He 1s also wanted for inter-
state flight to avoid confinement
for the crime of robbery.

THE F.B.I. reports that this indi-
vidual allegedly attended dance
instruction school. Consequently,
1t is possible that he may have
attended such course here or may
be about to do so. This man may
use any of the alliages shown on
the attached BULLETIN or other un-
known aliases.

DESCRIPTION: See BULLETIN

. RAY wanted by this: police force . |

IF Y?U HAVE SEBEN THIS MAN AT YOUR
STUDIO OR KNOW ANY INFORMATION THAT
MAY LEAD TO HIS WHEREAEOUTS, please
notify immediately your nearest Royal.
Canadian Mounted Police office, the
telephone number of which appears in
your local directory. ( In Montréal
district, contact Sergeant MAGER of
the General Investigation 8action, .-
Tel, 879-60%%, .

--n----...-na-n----u-n—
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LETTAE CIKCULAIRE AUX STUDIOS
DE DANSE.

ADDENDA -

G

AN L ;,M;:,"J@V’l'o"'??jl‘%’g"ﬁ
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¥

CIRCYLAR LETTER TO DANCE
STUDIOS.

MOTIFS DE CEITE DIFFUSION:

EFFECTUEE 3 la demande du "Fe-
deral Bureau of Investigation"
("F,B.I.") en vue de découvrir
la retraire du fugitif James
Earl RAY.

RAY est RECHERCHE EN RAPPORT
AVEC L'ASSAS%NAT U PASTEUR MAR~-
TIN LUTHER KING, Jr. Il est
également recherché pour fuite
d'un état A l'autre pour éviter
1l'emprisonnement pour le crime
de vol qualifié,

LE F.B.I. nous rapporte que cet
individu aurait suivi des cours
de danse. En conséquence, 1l se
pourrait que RAY ait asslsté a
une dcole d'instruction de danse
ou qu'il soit sur le point de le
faire., Cette personns pourrait se
servir de n'importe lesquels des
faux noms mentionnds ou d'autres
faux nons.

SIGNALEMENT DESCRIPTIF: Voir photo
et autres détails sur le BULLETIN.

NOUS .VOUS FAISONS ,TENIR GETTE CIR~-
CULAIRE §N VUE D'IDENTIFICATION ET

DE RENSEIGNEMENTS. SI VOUS AVEZ VU
CETTE PBRSQNNE A VOTRE STUD{O oU si
VOUS CONNAISSEZ SES ALLEES BT VENUES
' QU SON ADRESSE, PRIERE D'EN AVISER .
D'URGENCE LE BUREAU DE LA GENDARMERIE
ROYALE DU CANADA LE PLUS PRES DE
CHEZ-VOUS dont le numéro de tdéldphone
apparait dans votre annuajre local,
("Pour la région de Montreal, veuillez
communiquer avec le sergent MAGER de
la 8ection des enqudtes géndrales,
Tél. 8796054,

REASONS FOR THis REQUEST:

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police
has been requested to assist the

F.B.1., (Federal Bureau of Inves-
tigation) 4in locating:.James. Earl’,

. RAY wanted by this police force: [{? ﬂ

and who 1s believed to have been
in Montréal or surrounding ares
during 1967,

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CQNNECTION WITH
THE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER:KING,
Jr. He is also wanted for :inter-
state flight to avoid confinement
for the crime of robdbery. ‘

THE F.B.I. reports that this indi-
vidual allegedly attended dance
instruction school. Consequently,
it is possible that he may have
attended such course here or may
be about to do so. This man may
use any of the aliages shown on
the attached BULLETIN or other un-
known aliases. -

DESCRIPTION: See BULLETIN

IF YQU HAVE SEEN THIS MAN AT YOQUR
STUDIO OR KNOW ANY INFOKMATION THAT
MAY LEAD T0 HIS WHEREAEOUTS, please
notify immediately your nearest Royal
Canadian Mounted Police office, the
telephone number of which appears in
your local directory. ( In Montréal
district, contact Sergeant MAGER of
the General Investigation Sasction, -
Tel, 822-60:25;. .

1
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par la GRC division 'C” by the RCMP “C" division

pour le F.B.I. for the F.B.I.
Foe Starvo Galt, W C. Herron, H 1rvr-\.l Lowmyer, James McBride, James 0 Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim”

tait objer d'wn Mandat d’arrét por is wanted on « Warrant of arrest ror

complet entravant les droits conspiring to interfere with a
constitutionnels du citoyen, constitutional right of a citizen.

ffuite d'un état A l'autre pour Interstate flight to avoid confl-
le crime de vol qualifié, neme nt for the crime of robbery.

if found, please detain or if you have any information concerning

5i Iocu!iu" detenir ou si vous avez des renseignements a ce sujet,
priére d'en aviser d'urgence le bureou de la Gendarmerie Royale this person, notify immediately the nearest ROYAL CANADIAN

ffice.
du Canada le plus prés de chex vous. MOUNTED POLICE Office

SIGNALEMENT ci-apres DESCRIPTION hereafter

SFJ

cis ML 6568

BUL. 3{!6 8

N® DU DOSSIER DE LA DIV, N° F.P.5. . F.P.S5. NO.
DIVISION FILE NG,

DETACHEMENT OU SERVICE - DET. OR BRANCH

Encudtes céndral £s, Montréal
FAUX NOMS  ALTASES

(wvolr ci=-hant )
No du MANDAT - Warrant No . OBSERVATIONS - REMARK

RAY est recherché en raprort avec
un meurtre., Considéré armé et
extrémement dangeureux.

RAY 1s sought in connection with e

¢77144L /?zﬁT‘ murder. Consider armed and extre

mely dangerouse.

7 "SIGNATURE

DATE ET LIEU DE NAISSANCE - DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH

uiney ou Alton, I11, = 10-3-28

TAILLE -HEIGHT POIDS - WEIGHT CHEVEUX - HAIR

GE AU e AR ?‘+ bruns

YEUX . EYES TEINT . COMPLEXION EMPLOI - OCCUPATION

21l ens moyen barman

CICATRICES, TATOUAGES, TRA!TS DISTINCTIFS, pouss drait - right Thumb

HABITUDES, ETC.

SCARS, TATTOOS, PEC ULIARITIES, HABITS, ETC.
petite cicatrice sur le
front - aussi sur la paume

Le Chef du Serviceded recherches criminelles,

de 1n malin droite, )
small sear centre of forehead : ‘Q;me“, hﬁmfgh;“ s
and on palm of right hand. i i

Officer "¢ Criminal Investigation Branch

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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" ROYAL CA[\IADIAN.'MOUN‘TI’EUOUCE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

b4 " caw
tepy, ‘ X ¢ . REV.3+4-86
f"‘,‘f“f,‘; H "”g,.?';l’ .‘,} " VAVEN A P FOMP SRE REFERENCES:
[ YERRFEOS TLEER R N i nen 27 NAY 68 FES, LTSRS GRG:
YN LA S B 68HY 791-2-60 (VOL 2)
68C 190-19
omcrmm.o{uwmsm 68 GIS 190-107
Montreal G.I.S. PCR: 16 MAY 68
Moty " ! 5
" Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of (L)
Assi stance to F.B.I.
15 MAY 68
1, ' Marther to paragraph 5 of PCR dated 16 MAY 68, Mrs.

ST-PIERRE contacted this office and advised that she had received a letter
for Michzael ST-PIERRE, ‘

| 26 This letter was examined at ST~PIERRE's residence with -
the following information noted:

Envelope dated: May 10, 1968
' Fort Lauderdale, Florida

From: Sheraton YANKEE CLIPPER
P.0. Box 7C97,
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316

Addressed to: Mr. Michael ST~-PIERRE

Contents: Statement for $212,55 showing "Last Notice™
covering occupancy of hotel roon for pericd
of 23 AUG to 4 SEPT 1967. :

Envelope was left with ST-PIERRE for retum to sender.

3. No further action taken by this office concerning parae
graph 2 above other than to give this information to Sgt. Det, Albert BRIEN
of the Quebec Provincial Police, Auto Theft Squad.

Lo ‘ Further to paragraph 1(1) of memorandum doted 1 MAY €8-
from the A/Officer i/c C.I.R."HQ/, Captain Y.F. WALSH, Secretary Treasurer
of the Canadion Merchant Service Guild (CMSG), Eastern Branch, Office 3235
Granby Avenue, Montreal, F.Q., telephone 254-)571-2, was contacted.

5 A check of their records for the name RAY with above
proved negative,

€. Captain WALSH advises that the Eastern Branch hold all
records for the undernoted certified class personnel (licensed) who are
employed .from Fort William, Ontario, to St. Johns, Newfoundland, and who
are menmbers of this Guild:

Masters

Mates

Pilots

Engineers

Other Marine Officers. *

. T ,M“"w
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" RCMP-GRC 4881 o S s , * CONTINUATION - SUITE OF 237
v 0 hd ‘

Mot 2

E

%% pr. Martin Luther KING - Xurder of
’ Assistance to F.B.1, .

7. For inforzation concerning memters of this Cuild
enployed tetween Fort YWilliam and Victoria, B.C., Captain VALSH advises
that the undernoted persons can be contacted.

Captain Cecil RHODES - Socorctary Treasurer
230 ¥West Broaduay, ‘

Yancouver, B«C.

Tel: 872.7811

or

Irse. Anne COUDIR -~ Bookkeeper
sare address

8. Captain UALSH further advised that all unliccnsed
crews are controlled by the Seafarers International Union of Canada (SIU)
and engineers vho are not controlled by CSC are controlled by the ;
Canadian Maritime Officers Union (cncuf of lontreal.

9. VALSH further advised that the Canadian ¥aritise Union

of Port Colbvorns, Ontario, handle unlicensed crews. This Union handle

&all ships that belong to the Upper Lake Shipping. Contact can bo made

with a Jack STAPLES of King Street, Port Colborne, Cantario. It is

'gquesggd that this UNICH bo contactsd to ascortain if HAY uith aliasos is
own therec.

0. - Further to paragraph 1 (3) of memorondun dated 1 JAY €8
fron the A/0fficer 1/¢c C.X.8. 7HQY, a list of companies which are undor
contract to ClSG was obtained from Captain VALSH. Captain UALSH adviscs
that these cozpanies cnly hire members of the CHSG as far as licensecd
members are concerned. Unlicensed crews would be controlled by the SIU,

Al. List referred to in paragraph 10 aboves is attached and
marked "A7; however, no inyestigaticn at these conpanies is desmed necese-
sary at this tine. ‘Thesce companies handle traffic on the CGreat Lakes and
8t. Lawrencs Seaway. ‘

12. Further to meomorandun of the A/O0fficer i/c C.l.B. MHQY

dated 7 MAY £8, Mra. Cinette EORMANN (Gob 20 JUB 44) of 11075 Boulevard

Plaza, Hontreal, P.(., telephone 321-3203, was contacted. BORMANH could

not identify any of the photographe of RAY and added that during her )

associaticn with George Ben EDMCUHDSOH alias Alex BOUANN, she did not
- pmeet any person by the nema of RAY or any person with MAY's aliaces.

13. BORMANY was ’very cooperative and produced an address
ook of hers and also one belonging to ELNCHDSON. The following persons

gc?fmg %2;93 woera friends of EDICHDSCH prior to her meoting hin in the -
a 0 r L .
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@ Assistance to FeB.X.

{a) Lynn COUNZLL
6870 Fielding Avenue,

lontreal, P.4. TEL: 482.3328
(b) ¥arcel Yillencuve,

11926 Pavillion Blvd.,

Piorrefonds, P.Q. TiL: 68L-5737
{¢) Reid WHITE

Hontreal, P.Q. TFL: RE 8<7067
(d) Danny RABIE,

Hentreal, P.Q. . TEL: 1482-0123

(e) Pat WHITE (apparently no rclation to (C) above)
B. & A. Construction, -
P.0. Box 9000’ s
Sagkatoon, Saskatchewan.

Lo As to paragraph t13 atove, persons in sabeparagraphs
(a) %?‘d (D) wil)l be contacted in the avent that they have soze information
to offer.

15. E It is roguested that (HITE in paragraph 13 (e) above,
be contacted and intorviewed concerning his knowledge whether he or BD-
¥CADSOXR knew RAY.

.16, BORANU further added that EDHCADSOH was staying at
31,65 Simpson Street, Montreal, and also at the Capri Hotel, Décarie Blvd.,
Hontreal, prior to their marrioge on the 3 AR 66.

Investigations vi1l be conducted at the Capri Hotel

¥

17
and 3465 Simpson. |
‘ ‘ 16 MAY 68

18. Continuing w:ith the fnvestigations as raferred to in
the memorandunm mentioned in parapraph 4 abtove, Mr. John ROICE, Secrotary
Treasurer, Seafarers International Union of Csnada (SIU), Head Office,
63l St. Jases Yest, Moatreal, P.Q., telophone 842-8161, was contactoed.

19. A check of their records for the name RAY with aliases ,
proved negative.
20, ROYCE advises that all records for unlicensed searen

employed in Csnada are held in the Montresl Office. A4s a rosult of this,
there is no nced to check other offices in Canada of the 3.I.U.

21. A 1list of the compenies under contract to the SIU is
attached ond marked "B". Mo investigation at thege companies is decmed
necassary at this time. It was sentioned that this list covers all Canada,

SO A

* - v
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‘, o Dr. Martin ILuther KIHG - }urder of
Assistance to F.B.I.
22 MAY 68
22, ‘ Continuing with the investigations as referred to in

the memorspndum mentioned in paragraph 4 above, Mr. Jean GAUTHIER, Presi-
| dent of the Canadian Marine Officers Union (CMOU), 634 St. James lest,
Montreal, P.Q., telephone 842-8161, local 52, was contacted.

23. A check of their records for the name RAY with aliases
proved negative.
2. GAUTHIER advised that this Union handles licensed en-

gineers between Fort William, Ontario, and St. John's, Newfoundland.

25. _A list of the companies under contract to the CHOU
is attached and marked "C", No investigation at these companies is deemed
necessary at this time.

26. CGAUTHIER further advised that the following Unions may
be of assistance:
(a) National Association of Marine Enginsers {NAME)

Bontact: Dick GREAVES through Upper lLake Shipping,
Port Colborne, Ontario.

This Union handles approximately 45 members.

(b) Canadian Brotherhood of Railway and Transport Works (CBRT)
Local 400 - Office located at Vancouver, B.C. ‘

This Union handles unlicensed crews working out of Vancouver.

(c) FEast Coat Fisheries - Newfoundland

Comprised of individual owners and not affiliated with
any Unions. , ’

27 It is requested that investigations be conducted con-

cerning paragraph 26 above to ascertain if RAY with aliases is known.
23 MAY 68
28, Continuing with the investigations as referred to in

the memorandum mentioned in paragraph 4 above, Mr. Harry RITCHIE, Manager
of the Mariners House of Montreal, 165 Place d!Youville, Montreal, P.Q.,
telephone 849-3234, was contacted. It will be noted that this is the new
name for the Sailors Institute and Catholic Sailors Club. Disregard the
word fCatholic' as the present ¢lub is non-denominational. ’

29, A check of their records for the name RAY with aliases
proved negative.

:2
[ i 2 ] 7
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; Dre Martin Luther &ING - Murder of .
Assistance to I .%.1.

| 30, RITCHIE advises that through this establishment, li-
censed and unlicensed crews whether Union or Non-Union members can be hired
for foreigh ships and non-union tankers.

31. Further to paragraph 14 of PCR 13 VAY 68, all the clean-
| ing maids employed on the fourth floor of the hotel during theperiod con-
cerned have been interviewed with negative results.

Cie U . I .
L}.D. l}q—b—f)a

e ST Cpl .

( M.F.T. Power ) 719416
Montreal G.Jl.5.

|(JwR LAUZON) S/SGT
' i/c Montreal G.I.C.

the ULl -TuM VIGCTOLIA Our 1"ile 1o. 6=0=1Y%0=1" Vol.Z
il Feo il for yeur inforuation. «ay the two gpranisatbions en-
tiveed in jurcee 7 and 26(b) be contacted auvd whatever infoprasation Goal

mi, bt be v .ilable concerning Jawes barl HAl wibh aliases be obtained,
iJeldalde

UMLK L
lt‘-—'.J—L);; d.n- Duczlx,.allﬂau, .1.1"1..5; .
A/ULficor i/¢ Calebe

The G-O. "U“ .l." a»UliTU

L Fuiniulih for your inroruation. hay the Canadiun .ariticve Union
wid Lhe e bdonal dssociation of darine kngineers be contacied 4t tort
Colbori , revyuested in puras. 9 and 26(a) of this rejpori witn regnrds
LO Jl-.v.'\ i ".l. fulad k‘ri ti] Jli;iSeS.

sl s

U Ldiads Jeive buchesncau, Ins).

|—};.—U—l'f"t’= H/ Officer i,”c Galadls

0O | . - o —— —
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. 1 pr. Martin Luther KING - Murder oOf
Assistance to F.B.l. 6
The C.0. "F" REGINA
Our File Ko. 68-C-190-19 (Vol.2)
Y. FORWARDED for your information. May Pat WHITE nmentioned in paras
13(e) be contacted in Saskatoon as requested in para. 15 of this report.
S.U.1. ‘ ‘
MONTREAL
U668
Je.R. Duchesneau, Insp.
A/ocgicer 1/c G.I.B.
' The C.0. "B" ST. JOHNS, NFLD: .
l. FORWARDED for your information. Hay the East Coat Fisherles -
Newfoundland be contacted in this regard as mentioned in para. 26{(c) of
this report. ’ ~ h
SeUele
MONTREAL '
l|_6_68 . ‘ .
\ ‘ J+.R. Duchesneau, Insp. '
_________________ A/Officer 1/c CIB :
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s RRE:. ¢
OBJET. RAGE

br. dartin Luther KIKG « Murder of 7
Assistance to F.B.l.

The CQIRISSI0NER, Ottawa

Tour File Ho. O8HQU=790-Q=60 (Vol.2)
LiV- l'ile LY 0:"0-1(;{-""1(} (Vol.}.’}

le FORWARDED for your information together with attachments. Check
was made with Yr. John ROYCE, Secretary Treasurer, S.l.U. of Canada and
their records verified with negative results. The office in Montreal con-
tains records of all members of S5.1.U. for the whole of Canada.

e Investigation is continuing and you will be further advised.

-J.U.ll

FONTHEAL
L=b=68

Jeoite Duchesneau, Insp.
A/Officer i/e C.1.B.
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COMPANIES. -

Abitibi Power & Power Co,
0. Box Hlo

Port Arthur, Ont.

M. R. T. Carter

Algoma Central & Hudson Bay Rluy.Co.
Sault Ste.llarie, Ont.
k. N, L, Sharr

Anticosti Shipping Co.

Sunn Life duilding

P.0. Dox GO

Montreal 2, Que.

IMr. Pierre Germain,Accountant.

BeaconsTield Steamships Litd.
1oaa 8t. Catherine 5t.lest
HSuite 255

Montreal G, Que.

Ir.R. G. Gammon,Sec.lreasurer

Uranchh Lines Litd,
P.0, Box 200
Sorel Que.

ir. Henri Tellier

Canada Bteamship Lines Ltd.
P,0, Dox 100

Montreal, (ue.
. John livans

Carryore Limited
%10 Vietoria Avenue
liontreal, ¢ue.

[#, Jameg L, Milne

Foundation Maritime Litd.
158% Hollis ftreet

Halifax, 1.5
Mr. G. E. J. Dlaiklock,Executive Asg.

Hall Cornoration of Canada Ltd.
4333 St. Catherine St. West
Montreal G, Que.

Mr. Dave bush

Hindman Tranghortation Co. Ltd.
1105 - 1lst Avenue FEast®

Oven Sound Ont.

Mr. Howard Hindman

Mg Uh i te Administrator.

Marathon Corooration of Canada
Marathon Ont.
Mr. Willien I'orrester,Mgr.Ind.Relations.

Mellamara
797 Don i
Don Mills Cni

Mr. Gauvin & lr. Jones

Melamara Marine Ltd.
Whithy, Ont

Mr. Jaclz White

e | S & e ) e
wonawv Liany 8a)
hagdo St 3t

Suite 25%
Montreal, Que.
Mr., Gordon Camnbell

Mational BSand & Haterial Co,
L3 St.Clair Avenue West
Toronto On%g.

Mr. Howard J. T. Ade,Director Labour Rel.

Norlake Shipping Co.
67 Yonge Street
Toronto, Ont.

Capt. J.R. Taclkaberry

Cant. Butterwiclr, Marine Superintendent

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

igtidis Co, ILitd.

Papachr
31 5%,

Montreal, (ue.

Mr, D. Vi. Betitle,Mar.Operations.

anes Stireet West
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LIST OF COMPANIES: -

P e

II. M. Paterson & Sons Ltd.
276 St. James Street West
Montreal, Que. i
Capt. Charles T. Beauprc¢

If, 11, Paterson & Sons Ltd.
Fort Williams, Ont.
Mr. J. Sutherland

Porter Shipping Ltd.
7 York Street
Toronto 2, Ont.

Quevec & Ontario Transportation Co.
630 Sherbrooke St. West

iloatreal, Que.

Mr. Savage,Vice President

5t.Charles Transportation Co.
10 Blvd. des Capucins

P.0. Bo:lh8T

Quetiec, Que.

Capt. H. Freeland,Director.

Scott Misener Steamships Litd.
115 Dieppe Road

0, TBox 100

Sb.Catharines, Ont.

Mr, J. F. Vaughan

Suteliffe Shipping Co. Titd.

1010 PBeaver Hall Hill

llontreal, Que.

Cant. J. FMurgeson,larine Superintendent.
Transit '"ankers & Terminals Ltd.

19350 Dorchester Street

ifontreal, Que.

Mr, Wilfrid Boyer, Mgr.

rlrm.. E-”i s TEi!iEiiii_‘-—
Caye da 1= 4 - Prat o

Unner Laltes Bhipping Ltd.
517-141S6 Queen's Quay West
Toronto Ont.

Capt. W. 8. Hookey

Westdale Shipuing Co.

07 1MeGill Street

Room 1000

lHontreal, Que.

0. Kenneth M. Smith, Pres.&Gen.ligr.
Canv. I.MHeCullough, Operations Mgr.
Mr. Benoit, Finances,

Yanitcanucl: Steamships Ltd.
P06, ‘Box 757
Sault Ste.Marie, Ont,
Capt. F. Manzzutti, President.
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



COMPANIES UNDER COLLECTIVE AGREEMENT WITH THE
SEAFARERS' INTERNATIONAL UNION OF CANADA

VAbitibi Power & Paper Company Limitéd

N

Alaska Cruise Lines Ltd.
Alaska Trainship Corporation
/Anticosti Shipping Company
vBayswater Shipping Linited
_Aeaconsfield Steamships Ltd.
vBranch Lines Limited
Boom Chain Transl;ortati.on Company Ltd.
/Cadwell Marine Limited
/Canada Cement Transport Limited
[/Canada Steamship Lines Limited
‘ \-/Canaéian Dredge & Dock Company Limited
Canadian National Steamships
Vcanadian Pacific Bast Coast
JCanadian Pacific Railway Company
v Carryore Limited
.C_:.H. Cates & Sons Ltd.
Vpavie shipbuilding Company Limited
V pavie Transportation Limited
Deeks McBride' Ltd.

J/Eastern Lakecarriers Ltd.
o0 2
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Federal Commerce & Navigation Co. Limited
Gulf of Georgia Towing Co. Ltd.
¥/ Hall Corporation of Canada
\V Harbour Development Limited
/Hindman Transportation Co. Ltd.
/Holden Sand & Gravel Co. Lil;lit.ed
Kingcome Navigation Co. Ltd. B
v/Labrador shipping
VLa Compagnie de la Traverse du St. Laurent
V La Traverse Matane Godbout Limit_ée
V La Compagnie Navigation Nord-sud
vLaw Quarries Transportation Ltd.
v Leadale Shippipg Ltd.
\/Marathon Corporation of ‘Canada Limited
/Marine Industries Limited
VMcAllister Towing Limited
VMcAllister-PYke Sa1v§ge Ltdi_.
v McNamara Marine. Limited
+’ Misener Holdings Limited
+Mohawk Navigation Company
VNational Harbour Board ' '
~ National Sand & Material Company
v Norlake Steamships Limited

Northland Navigation Co. Ltd.
oae 3
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Northern Transportation Co. Ltd.
/ Ocean Lines Ltd., Hamilton, Bermuda
/ N.M. Paterson & Sons Limited
/Papachristidis Co. Ltd. -
¢/ Porter Shipping pimited
VQuebec Cartier Mining Company
/Quebec & Ontario Transportation Co. x'.imited
V Quebec Paper Sales & rransportation Co. Limited
+ Redwood Enterprises Ltd.
/Reoch Transport Linited
Rivtow Marine Ltd.
~ v/ Scott Hiseﬂer Steamships Limi£ed
p/St; charles -Transportation Co. Limited
Straits Towing Ltd.
/sutcliffe Shipping Co. Limited
/The Algoma Central -& Hudson Bay Railway Co.
the J.P. Porter Company Limited
v The Owen Sound Transportation Co. Limited
/The Reoch Steamship Co. Ltd.
Transit Tankers & Terminals Limited
/Yankcanuk 'Steamsh:i:ps Limited

Yellowknife Transportation Co. Ltd.

.'I4
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\J,North Shipping & Transportation Ltd.
v Steltner Development & Manufacturing Co. Ltd.

/' Westdale Shipping ILtd.

Winona Steamship Co. Ltd.

*hkhddk
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APPENDTIX

"AII

ANTICOSTI SHIPPING COMPANY

BAYSWATER SHIPPING LIMITED
BEACONSFIELD STEAMSHIPS LIMITED
BRANCH LINES LIMITED

CANADA STEAMSHIP LINES LIMITED
EASTERN LAKE CARRIERS LIMITED

HALL CORPORATION OF CANADA

HINOMAN TRANSPORTATION €0. LTD.
LABRADOR STEAMSHIPS €O. LTD.

LEADALE SHIPPING LIMITED

MOHAWK NAVIGATION COMPANY LIMITED

N. M. PATERSON & SONS LIMITED
NATIONAL SAND AND MATERIAL €O. LTD.
OCEAN LINES LTO. HAMILTON - BERMUDA
PAPACHRISTIDIS CO. LTJD.

QUEBEC & ONTARIO TRANSPORTATION CO. LTO.
REOCH TRANSPORTS LTD.

REDWOOD ENTERPRISES LTD.

SCOTT MISENER STEAMSHIPS LTD.
SUTCLIFFE SHIPPING CO. LTO.

THE ALGOMA CENTRAL & HUDSON BAY RAILUAY CO.
THE REOCH STEAMSHIP CO. LTD.

TRANSIT TANKERS & TERMINALS LTD.
WESTOALE SHIPPDING LTD,

WINONA STEAMSHIPS LIMITED

YANKCANUCK STEAMSHIPS LIMITED
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S R 9 In the case of the above named Raymond George

Vs

. ‘uf' . 4. ROYAUL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE T REV. 137768

14l , DEIACHMENT OCCURRENCE REPORT (j

=

”ROTE:; May be typed or ‘dv?:itten.
4

OEY CHi‘AENT ' , TIME OAY & ] OéCURRENCZ .NO-
$CRONTO H.Q. , 1:30 P.M, | 1-6-68"

NAME " ] TELEPHONK NO.
Raymond George SNEYD

ADDRESS i ) OIARY DATE
968 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ontario,

LOCAYION OF OQCCURRENCE - FILE NUMBER |
Marder of Martin Luther KING i

OEYAILS TAKEN BY MEMSBSER RESPONSIBLE FOR ACTION TYPE OF OF FENCK
Cst. D.A. Swanstron Segt., Fullerton _ -

1. e \ Cpl. Titan of "A" Division phonéd this Détachment -

and reported a lead in the murder of Martin Luther KING. The indi-
o ‘ . . .
gvidual is Raymond George SNEYD, 968 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ont.
I | .

AHis date of birth is 8 OCT 32.

I . ' ~
‘ ;2. In case of an accident or such the i‘ollowiné indi-

vidual was the named on the passportzto contact:, Mr, Paul BRIDGMAN,

-~

108 Ossington Ave., Toroni;o, Ont.

3

SNEYD, his passport was picked up by KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
grheir address is 962 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ontario.
e It was requested that a chéck by run on the above

| , ‘
ginformacion and reported back to A" Division. Their phone no. is .’

P92-4142. ‘ '

:5. The reason for this inquiry requested by Ottaw':a
fyas that with the exceptionl of wearing glasses this above
captionally named individual is similar in looks to W. RAY wanted

for the Mu’x_‘der of Martin ILuther KING.-

3

INVESTIGATOR®S SIGNATURE OATYE - — (N.C.0. 1/C) (DATE)

Reported

OFFENCES CLEARED| PERSONS CHARGED!

9 Kaown Actual

TO Poiice

DO NOT SCORE CLASSIFICATION

Male {Fee. | Male :Fna.
b4

ASSISTANCE CASES = 9 4

{
'

ot g o e s e = ettt

Fow
!

Unfounded ; awmder By charge Otherwise | _Advits | Juveniles
!
i

[
P L 4 iz 13 19
i

I

{
¥
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ROAP 6920 e

REV. 1-4-66
y ROYAL CAN&AN MOUNTED POLICE =~ GENDARN‘IE ROYALE DU CANADA
E BIT REPORT - RAPPORT R LES PIECES A CONVICTION
RMP FILE REFERENCES i ow,, 5UB-DIV.—SOUS-DIY. BT e Rt
RIF. DOSSIER DE LA GRC L m ¢ Je'{l, on G JUL 08
ET.—DET. EXHIBIT REPORT NO. . PAGE
£ 1M 5 £l ey (2
GOm0 J0=205 TORUHTO CIB GiBRA APPORT SUR LES, )/ 21 1
e T PR Ty L T M 3 " ] P
::fiur, ArGLn -J_.'J-_‘?J.. allie - JUTIeY Oj:
.s..;u..[.-Jg A \J.r L‘J l tuoI )
: CAME INTO POSSESSION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED GOODS ON
D R 1. suis ENTRE EN POSSESSION DES OBIETS DECRITS CI-APRES LE
. T : - 1 3}
,..H..L.Aa..-..a:'w t..“‘- nlrl.,ﬂ.-.-nl“:-;l:: 1CE..Q386 ‘.‘ r..(;.‘l.,l,*v—o"m“..fﬂ ........... e e 2 R B o A N
o I
EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN LES PIECES ENUMEREES CI.DESSOUS RECEVRONT
ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER UN Ne EN ORDRE CONSECUTIF
RECIPIENT SIGNATURE | WITNESS
RIe AND DATE INITIALS
o Mo DESCRIPTION - =
o3 SIGNATURE DU INITIALES
ERCE RECIPIENDAIRE ET DU
i DATE TEMOIN
to m8 Dy one, [IrSe
™, o
; Toronto, on
| -
| [}
- TR Amgnlsr T rye . e
! vinyl Ll*;;u baz, darik blue.in colour.
! .- ' vy
2e stron; box, grey in colour,
2 n 2 ‘2 PR e 1 . l’-l‘“
3. Ol i 33:’ w2 icdachrome 1 Coloux
- ] -
LY C.,.. 1‘ \...J. { .
ve i J:,o_’.:;'s Cold Crocan, O 0Ze 812ZCe
e - . » -~ o e Ol s
Se yhtle of Lopazals Jucilaiig.
% he : ot
e Lon comd-nidSe
» ©e - -
7o |Two identical koys for strong boxe
- - TGO = - .. wy A P |
e |Une Strest .ap ior ity of llont cal, Jues
9., |One map of Canada i the lorthorn United Stateg.
13. {un2 +4i3hts eorbination street mas and dlreCLory
. " Y3 2 s 5
.T.Ji'." ‘U.i{} Viwy Ui LJ. II.U\J.
1l. |Three browm paper bags. OUne contalning tae
j nane Macts HAilR"e
-y T £ T3 192
1.2. ‘\-.r..:.!;c o l_..\. \I-\--l -.)\.-.‘...‘--l igzer T .1.9.«_.
13. | Cne Cardicard Folder (Advertisement for Scale
nito Plastics d
L B e, v . B > 2}
By geizing sane irod Fabel Il AGiL ab uae
- s 127 Van— 11 eu s ade s
Arcado Paoto 2 Ljf lonze strest Ly
authorisy 03 1 Jarranbt. Selized 5 JUil OCe
.
. - e | S - -y it 4-—\*
e | Une phdto-nciative oL a Fasssors t.;.-g;_..:.a.,'o Tapi ; i
rrorbins $o be that of ong, Faul LAlUGadlie ,
P s 3 > ~1 P s U
15. | Cno eosy of the S5ill of Lalo Gased 1l A8 00,
covorin - Ll salo of Lho [LOSQIralas productd
fron fho above nasativae N
- |
-~ ' ’ LIPS )
- - — ¢ |
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Statement of Ramon George SNEYD, born m'Grace Hosplital
” Toronto, Ontario,

Cautioned by: R. Marsh, Detective Sergeant, Metro Toronto P,D.

Caution: In the eveut that you are charged with any Crin
Offence as a result of this investigation, ’Z?(
/37

Do you wish to say anything in answer to this charge, u are not :
obliged to say anything unless you wish to do so, but whatever :
you say will be taken down in writing and may be used as evidence,

Do You understand the Caution that I have Jjust read to youjand the
fact that you are not charged with any offence at the present time ?

Yeh, I understand. '

On or about April 4, 1968 a killing took place in Menphis, Tennessee .
U.S.A. a suspect shot and killed one Martin Luther King, it' is |
alleged that this suspect subsequently took up residence in
Toronto Ontario and assumed an alias of Ranon George Sneyd. ;
What Af anything can you tell me about this? :

Around the first of May I receilved a ‘phone call from a male
person, unknown to me who asked if this was Mr. Sneyd, to which
I replied yes. This person then made enquiries, I'm pretty sure
about Passports. I replied that you have the wrong Mr. Sneyd.
He then asked if I was Ramon George Sneyd and he quoted ny
birth date at that time, saying October 8, 1932, To which I
replied yes, . ‘

Do you recall Af it was specifically mentioned that you had made
an application for a Passport?

No, there was no mention of Travel Agency or anything like that,
it sounded like a young high pitched male voice, a young guye. *

When did you'Joln the Toronto Police Departpent?
Noveaber 8, 1954,

Are you married and do you have any family, are your parents
living and residing in the Toronto area? '

I was parried the first time to Yvette Marle VASSEUR on Sept.

23, 22nd, I'm sorry, 1954, Marrled the second time on August

9, 1963, I had 2 children by the first marriage wno I see regularly
once or twice a week, I still see my first wife occassionally,

my children are age 12 and 8 years, both sons, I an an only ¢hild
and my paren<s live here in Toronto, I pay my first wife allizony

of one hundred dollars amonth, broken down, $35.00 per child until
they are 16 and thirty a montn to her until she recarries.

Because of this divorce, my parsnts 100X on =@ as a black sheep, a3
a zatter of fact my father end I have spoken only once in Tive years.

(- \Q\ (‘l ' L"’fr)/h; D . /( "./ z ../{/,

s
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tatement of Rawmon George Sneyd,\contlnued. Lot

Q.
A.
Q.

A.
Q.
A,

Q.

A,

Qe

A.

Q.

A,

Q.
Ao

Q.

)

Are you in any way suspiclous of any of the friends or relations
of your first wife?

No I doubt it.,

Are you doubtful in any way as to whether or not your present wife
could have either accidentally or intentionally supplled any one
with information concerning your birth date, parents names and other
personal information permitting one to have enough background 50
as to obtain a Birth Certiflcate in your name? -

No, because she doesn't know my mother's malden name, tﬁey are not
close to-gether.

Do you have, or have you ever had Life Insurance?

.

I don't have it now but I have had it, I have some with the* job.

Have yoﬁ made any application whatsover where you have included
your_birth date, place of birth and or your parents names?

Not my jparent's names, incoume tax.

Have you had any personal mail stolen or missing.

No, .not that I know of but about last summer somwe time our mail box
was broken into at the partment but I have no reason to beleive

anything was stolen out of there¥

You tell about leaving your wallet containing your driving license
at your cottage and then having 1t returned to you by another of ficer, -~

I had left the wallet at my cottage on a ceddr box in the bedroon,
this was last fall sometime, Ron Acheson, L and S lives rigat

_next door so I asked him to bring it back to me, I gave him the

Key to go in and get it. To my knowledge there was nothing wissing
fros my wallet when I got it back and there was no indicatlion that
anyone had gotten into ‘the cottage in the meantime,

Do you know any one or have you frequented the area around :
Ossington and Dundas?

Dé6initely not., The very odd time we visit the wife's girl friend
on Jareson Ave, “he used to live on Dunn Ave., up to about

months or a year ago.

I show you two photos of pale persons, do you recognize either or’
th of them?

No, I wish I did. ' |
Do you know anyone DY the name of Bridgman?
No, .

Do vou know anyone 1ivipg on Cassandra?
T -\!)/‘n‘”‘a
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Statexent of Ramon George Sneyd, continued,

o
_.

GZ-’M&G%Q«;

Are you in any way suspicious of any of the friends or relations
of your first wife?

~

No I doubt it. . ,

Are you doubtful in any way as to whether or not your presdnt wife
could have elther accidentally or intentionally supplied any one
with information concerning your birth date, parents nawes and other
personal information permitting one to have enough background SO

as to obtain a Rirth Certificate in your name?

)

No, because she doesn't know oy mother's maliden namce, they| are not
close to-gether.

Do you have, or have you ever had Life Insurance?

I don't have it now but I have nad it, I have some with th? job.

Have you made any application whatsover where you have included
your birth date, place of birth-and or your parents nanes?

Not my parent's names, income taxe.
Have you had any personal mall stolen or missing.

No,.not that I know of but about jast summer some time our mall box
was broken into at the partment but I have no reason to belelve
anything was stolen out of there¥ o

You tell about leaving your wallet containing your driving license
at your cottage and then having 1t returned to you by another of ficer

I had left the wallet at my cottage on a ceddr box in the bedroon,
this was last fall sometize, Ron Acheson, L and S lives rigat

next door so I asked him to bring it back to DS 1 gave him the
key to go in and get it., To Y knowledge there was nothing wissing.
fron my wallet when I got it back and there was no sndication, that '
anyone had gotten into the cottage 1n the meantine, ‘ .

Do you know any one or have you fregquented the'area around
Ossington and Dundas?

Deéinitely not, The very 03d time we visit the wife's girl fgiend
on Jaweson Ave, Spe used to live on Dunn Ave,, up to about 6
pontns or & year 8g0. ‘

I show you two photés of male persons,"do'you recognize either or '
th of them?. N

-No, I wish I did.

Do you Know anyons2 by the nate of Bridguan?

NO. ‘ IO/"‘ /.-.
' ’ R s , /
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. Statenmént of Reamon ‘rge Sneyd continuedse.. . ‘

No. Not to my knowledge.

Who of your close friends would know you well enough to Xnow the
date and place of your birth, your parents nameg or any other
pertinent inf ormationabout you? '

Well my wife, ex-wife, mother-in-law, probably father-in-law, *

Kay Burford, Jackie and Grant Burford, nis is one or two days before
mine. Bill Thompsen may pave if you want to make note of that, ==
Buth Clerk, that's the one down on Jameson. She's single, about
fortiesh, she's a private secretary at eb Star. She lives by herself,
she goes to the States often., She went gquite steady with a guwy, Pred
Jones, & Union Organizer for theé Newspapeér Guild, up til about a

_ month or SO ago. He went back to his wife. He's all over the

itages ell the time, He looks a pit like the guy in the picture
00 .

Do you belong to any organizations at all of relliglous, fraternal
or ?therwlse?

No, ' ‘
Wpere do you do your banking?

Toronto Dominion Bank, St. Clair and £ victoria Park Branchy
Do you have or have you. ever had & birth certificate.

Yes, but I don't know where it 1s nowe

Have you now or ever had any docunent with your full name and
‘birth date on 1t?

My drivers, license, pillot's license paybe. I belong to Vic
Tanny's, they are mostly coppers I met theree.

How do you endorse a cheque or make your signature on any document?
R«&.Sneyd never sign py full neme unless it calls for it.
How well does Bill Thompsen know you? .

s He

He sggs me 3,4 times a week, Hejpdoesn't 1ike negroes, he's Danish.
He 1= ikely to give my naxe and age fpr someoue else to uss,:

I have never met either brother or his dad, I know one of his
brothers has spent time in jail and I think he's in Jail in the
States now. Bill slways spends a 1ot of money, he Just bought
tnat plene., He's had aboub 6 planes. -
Will you if requested to do 80 submit to a XX

Polygraph test of examination under the influence of Sodlum

Penathal? -

Yes, as a catter of fact I think that would bde a good idea as
py memory is not good and tThis gould help it.

-

coouns Lor your 2acitions betwean APril lgafoykﬁbil ‘”/f’

Can ¥

e Y oA e 7
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Statemqnﬁ of Ramon George Sneyd continuedseececece

R
*ﬁ}}"

R T

. e e

, A. Yes, I was working the 7 to 3 shift I wouldn'!t have any parties
: or be going out on that shift.

Q. You realize that what we conslder a dangerous criminal is at large

using your 'identity aitd publilc knowledge at this tlume of that
‘ information could complicate the investigation? $

L . '
A. Yes, I will keep this as secret as I can althougn when Sgb. Fullerton

called me and told me about 1t I told my wife and a few P.C'S.

Q. W4ill you read this statement over, correct any errors and make any

additions or deletlons as you wish to 4o? -
A. Yes 7 <£UC7
3 L J !;' /( /,ce‘y '
z 2
I AV
[ /

/e /-
. A - /ccfﬂ/ ‘
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N ‘:\,‘ } ‘ * . Toronto, 0@!‘10, -4 [ L Y
) o ’ 5 June, 196%

' STATEMENT OF: Lillian SPENCER
I am the Manager of the Branch Office of KENNEDY

TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED, located L2k Bloor St, West, Toronto,
Ontario. I have worked for this Company about 2% yrse .

Cn 16 April, 1968 a man calling himself Ramon George
SNEYD asked for a 21 day ticket Toronto to London, First I -~
confirmed flights for dates requested by telephoning BOAC, in
this case it would be May 6th Eastbound, May 21st Westbound,
1 then assisted him in completing his passport application form.
Ye stated that he had been in Toronto for a period of three weeks,
so I also had him complete a statutory declaration in lieu of
guarantor., This declaration was signed by SNEYD in my presence.

Q. I show you a photostat copy'of the Passport Application and
. Statutory Declaration. Is this the application and declara-
'tion completed by you?
/

-

A°, Yese.

. I told him I would send these documents to Ottawa and
the passport would be issued in approximately two weeks, I asked
him to come back in two weeks, The forms went to Ottawa on

On 20 April, 1968 I received a printed letter signed’

by Ramon George SNEYD to the effect that he would be in Capreol
for several days and he would pick up his passport on his return.

AT o & A i o

The BOAC ticket was issued on May 2nd and on the same
day Ramon SNEYD picked up the ticket and paid me $345.00 in Canadian
cash, I handed him the passport the same time, _

Q. I show you a copy of the passport picture (Picture #1).
Do you recognize this man? .

A. Yes, as the man who represented himself as Ramon George SNEYD,.
Q. Had you ever seen this man before?
* A, No.
Q. Have you seen this man since you issued the plane ticket? -
* A, No. ‘ . N
|

:/00.00.000 2 0000000000
- 1
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Q. I show a second picture (Picture #2). Do you recognize
. this man?

A, No.

Q. I show you a form with four pictures - L poses of James
Earl RAY., Do you recognize any of these pictures?

A. No.

Getting back to the declaration, this form was signed
by SNEYD in my presence on April 16, 1968, It must have been
during the morning. Later in the day, early afternoon, it was
notarized by Mr. Henry MOOS, Notary Public, Owner and President
of KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED. No documents were shown to ne

to.prove that this man was SNEYD. N ¢

WITNESSED:

(Sgt.) F.H. Fullerton, Sgt. \Sgde} Iillian Spencer

R. Sommerville, Cste
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. .ROYAL CANADIAN ?UNTED POLICE -

e Lo ‘ DUNES §
GENDARME&E ROYALE DU CANADA"

“'ReMPBRC 6882 . ceeS P,
b [esnsEE ™R |76 sum 63 |psnave
) | ( T VISION « SOUS-OIVISION ..O”?IO“O% ‘ ‘
o L ?{poron ] 68“77’)"130
“e . D‘ - % .;
BRI G oo _ o ;
o Hartin Luther KIiG :
\ ifurder of _
Assistance to F.B.I. RN
t R = N
1, The hand writing used in the anonymous letters, as received dy

the ¥emphis Follee Departnent, was coaparcd with tbe hand writing used in '’
all lattar., of a Yerank® nature or scnt anonymously to the Ean ixton
I‘ohce De;mrtmbzrt, with negative resulis.

>

Convarsaticns with pany police personrel, in this area, failed

i/c Bznilton Det. . S ,

2e
to raveal any suspect aunthors of the subject letters. , N
COMGLUDED RT3 N P N R :
C i ol -
, . “5‘ A S 5 1'
! Sﬁoto K ) (R‘C C' 'ﬁard‘ 4193(:11 .
(R.A.H.) #4757, C ot Eaniiton Deste C.I.3B,. ,

e
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JUNE 18, 1968
CODE ‘

4

CABLEGRAM

TO: LEGAT, PARIS
FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI
MURKIN .

- Foreign Liaison
- Mr. Long

RE3 LEGAT AIRTEL XO BUREAU DATED JUNE THIRTEEN, LAST.
ADVISE RESULTS OF YOUR INDICXES CHECK REGARDING SENIOR
JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO, AND SENIOR FERNANDO EDVARDO DA
STLVA PAIS
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
1 - MEMPHIS {BY MAIL)

REL:cjg
(s)

"NOTE ¢

o 5

Legat, Paris furnished results of investigation conducted
by authorities at Lisbon regarding subjects activities while ‘
in Tisbon from May 8 to 17, 1968. legat, Paris recommends a
letter of appreciation beé forwarded from the Director to
Senior Pais thanking him for excellent assistance and cooper-
ation of Senior Passo. We are requesting lLegat, Paris to
furnish resulta of indicies check regarding Pais and Passo.
Bureau records being checked.

i
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

GRC 6880 REV. 12?3-65
€ a
OTHER FILE REFEREMCES: DIVISION DATE ;
b REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: g :E'E‘Pbrélseslgzgﬂé:ées'
: ' 27 mAY 68 79160
SUB-DIVISION - SCUS- DIVISION . a M

London

DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT

I

60Caly0mly

6579011

RE:
OBJET:

(i) WaTe) “/-ﬁﬁt-
1/ec Detochment,

/s 2
| e £

6 -G ey

—— r— ol
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RO'_YAI. C:ANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

A T
« = [QmER FE FereRences: BIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
) L > ”c" 16 mr & REF. DOSSIERS GRC:
. SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION 68GIS 190-107
. gc 190-19
Deucvﬂ%;gl; mG.I.S. m 791-Q-6° ‘VOI 2)
[RE:
e Pr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.
1,k MAY 68
) 55 Further to telex C.I.G5. 1136/2 dated Ottawa 3 MAY 65.

MAISONNIUVE was interviewed and he stated having no additional information
;: a:g 23/'&'"’ he reported on the 18 APR 68 as included in our Occurrence
po .

24 Further to paragraph 15 of PCR dated 13 MAY 68, the
following additional information is in respeet to exhibit items 3-6 to
3«11 inclusive.

ITEM 3-6 =« Address 1790 Causeway,
79th Street,
S it At 1 F‘loﬂr::a, h 12 of
s r to that appea on paragrap )
PCR dated 13 MAY 68 ?nf: room »8:':0).

ITEM 3.7 - This envelope is in all probability part of exhibit
items 1 to 5 inclusive as this item appears to deal
with the Canadian Hookseller Association. Notations
on this envelope comprised of the following:

Room 3084 (This is presumed to be Room
3084 at the Sheraton-Mt,loyal
Hotel. Check of hotel records
revealed this to be a suite
comprising of rooms 1083, 3084
and 3085. These rooms were
rented by one K. Shirley of
18 VWindower Drive, Scarborough,
Ontario on the 5 MAY 68 and
were vacated on the 8 MAY 68.)

Michel 7120 (This is presumed to be room
7120 at the Sheraton-Mt.Royal
Hotel. This room was occupied
or vacated by ome Reverend (
JACKMAN of St, Jean, Nfld on —
or about 8 MAY 68. Records as
to exact dste of occupancy
were not readily available.

g8:00 a.m.

6102 (This is presumed to be room 6102
at the Sheraton-Mt.Royal Hotel.
In order to meke alterations, this
room was not rented during the
period concerned.)
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q.th GRC GGBJ

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
. . ; REV. 1-4-86
FAGE &

—

RE:
OBJET.

Dre. Martin Luther KING - Murder of
Assi stance to F.B.Il.

Mr. Roberts (This name appears on the reverse
side of the envelope. From the
contents of the notes, it would
appear that this person had been
a guest at the Canadian Bookseller
Banguet.

ITEM 3-8 = 3‘;’3;5651

Montreal subscriber of this telephone number is Conseil
Supérieur du Livre, 3405 St-Denis. This again can be
related to exhibit items 3-1 to 3-5 inclusive.

«Q « 24 VWest Landsdown.
This is not a Montreal address.

8085 (This is presumed to be room 8085 at the Sheraton-
Mt. Royal Hotel. Mot rented during period concermed
Closed for alteratioms.)

5050 (This is presumed to be room 5050 at the Sheraton-
Mt.Royal Hotel. This room was occupied by one K.
or R. MONTFORD, 85 Porterfield Road 105 Rexdale,
Ontario from the 6 HAY 68 to the 10 MAY 68,

933=4654

Montreal subscriber of this telephone number is Erice O.
BOWEN, 50 Arlington, Westmount, P.Q. BOWEN has been the
subseriber of this telephone number since 1960. Back-
ground investigation of t:is person not contemplated at
the present time.

~10 « No further clarification needed.

ITeM 3-11 - This note signed: "Chairman of the Board) is addressed

to a person in using an abbreviation form of the given
name Willism (Wm). The recipient of this note could well
have been W, J. DUTHIE as mentioned on exhibit item

3-2 of exhibit report 68/38 and in paragraph 15 of report
dated 13 MAY 68.
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‘RCMf-GRC 608_] i g 7 ‘ 3 CO_NTINUAT!ON -St#ET\E"DIE'::?:g
. Dr. Mertin Luther KING - Murder of
; Assistance to F.B.I.
3. Further to Item 3-3 of exhibit report /68/38, there

appears on the reverse side of this exhibit item, the number 6015, Room
6015 at the Sheraton-Mt.Royal hotel comprises of & suite of rooms bearing
numbers 6014, 6015 and 6016. This suite was occupied during the period |
concerned by one L.E. DOUGHER of 1313 Ivy lLane, Raleigh, North Carolina, e
UsSehs Exact date of occupancy or vacation not known as records were '
not readily available.

ke Further to the memorandum from the A/Officer i/ec
CeleBs dated 7 MAY 68, our C.I.S5. have been requested to prepare a circular
letter requesting that Caisses Fopulsires and banking institutions make a |
check of their records to ascertdin whether or not a safety deposit box

was rented by RAY under his true name and/or his sliases. These circular
letters will be attached to the Wanted Flyers which are presently being .
prepared for mailing to commercial establishments in Montreal (referemce, |
varagraph 1 of our report dated 7 MAY 68),

Se Please {ind attached heretc photostat copies of
FMontreal G.I.5. Occurrence Report 68/85 which dedls with a request received
at this point via uhgm from FEI Agent McSHARE of Plattsburg, N.Y.,
U.fehs On the 14 MAY 68, FBI Agent McSHANE was verbally informed of the
outcome of the investigation he had requested. ; .

Y

S.U.I.

% Rebi
{ E.J.C. Mager ) #17440
Fontreal G.ICS.

{(J.D. PRINCE) S/S5GT
i/c Montreal G.l1.5.

- - :,_-. — '-_ - -1 - -\- ------- }:OU.I' File I‘;O. 6'{“*\{"791“\;"6() (VO}..Z—
The COMMISSICMER, Cttawa Div, File lo, 68-0-190=19 (Vol.

l.  FORWARDED for your information together with attachments.

Fr. MAISONKEUVE was interviewed and had nothing further to add to what
was reported on Form C-238 #68/68. Form C-238 #68/35 covers the inves-
tigation requested by F.B.l. Agent McSHANE of Plattsburg, N.Y. The
Wel'eFPs has established that the car in questionwas the vehicle which was
stolen from ir. EISENBERGER of this city. ;

2e lnvestigation is continuing.

Jo b. l -

MURTREAL J«ii. Duchesneau, Insp,
17=5=68 A/Officer i1/c C.l.B.
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RCMP - 6890 C-238

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE REV. 13-7-65
i, SO0 D‘ACHMENT OCCURREN(‘REPORT
NOTE: May be typed or handwritten.
DETACHMEN'\; TIME DATE_ OCCURRENCE NO.
Montréal G.l.S. 10,30 AM 6 MAY 68 LTS

TELEPHONE NO.

"“Iir. McSHANE, FBI via Insp. DUCHESNEAU

ADDRESS DIARY DATE
Plattsburg, N.Y.
| LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE FILE NUMBER
7{5E—1:”AF__§_‘I::KE.N BY MEMBER RESPONSIBLE FOR ACTION TYPE OF OF FENCE
v e /
| J.0.U. buguay, Sgt. ST DU BULY (LG8 T s
1. Mr. McSHANE requested investlgation rezarding one

Michel ST-PIERRE, 2234 Prudential St., Vimont, Tel: 663-2288
whose car was found in Ft. Lauderdale, Florida a few days
before RAY @ GALT purchased his Mustang in Memphls, Tean.
D Investigation made by Sgt. Albert BRIEN, QPP, Mtl. Tel. No.
E395-4006 would have indicated that one Claude DAOUST stole
TST_PILHRE's car and used his (ST-PIERRE) credit cards, car
?registrgtlon etc. when renting a boat at Ft. Lauderdale.

L2, It would be appreciated to investigate possible
S connections between ST-PItRRE, DAOUST and RAY, suspect in
the assacination of Mr. KING.

— D&t
SeUaIe “?).O.U. Dﬁéuay) g§180
l CcI.Bo- JoI.So

Montréa

6-10 MAY 68

The address 2234 Prudentisl St., Vimont, Que is
occuried by Mr & Mrs, Edward ST. PIERRE, These persons
have no knowledge of a DAQUSTs They did state that during
JAN - FEB 1968 they received mail from Florida and Ohio
for one Michel ST. PIERRE., Since that time no further mall
has been received, however they will advise this office
should mail be received in the future.

QPP 8gte. BRIEN was contacted and it was ascertained
that when DAOUST wes arrested by them in SEPT 67 he was in
possesaion of a Shell 011 Credit Card issued to Michel ST. PIERRE.
Shell 0i1 Company advised the QPP at that time that this card
was reported stolen by a Michel ST. PIERRF.

ZMmAP>P = ZO—=-0O>

¥ichel ST. PIERRE of 8570 Helene St., Ville Las Salle
contacted and he confirmed that his credit

phone — .

card | was stolen from his wallet in AUG 67 in the
Montreaﬁ ares, ST, PIERRE also sdvised that he has no knowledge
of DAOUST=-BISSONNETTE- GALT=- RAY, 2lso his vehicle has never been

stolens
cont. on reversee.
T INVESTIGATOR'S SIGNATURE  DATE (N.C.0. 1/C) (DATE)
e e e
; Reported OFFENCES CLEARED | PERSONS CHARGED
DO NOT SCORE or knc Actual
{ CLASSIFICATION t(l: pgl)i‘::,: Unfounded number By charge Otherwise Adults Juveniles
ASSISTANCE CASES - 2 3 4 5 6 M;le Feén. Mu91e 1an.
| | | | |
~ LEDGER ENTRY ONLY. | | | | t | | |
e e e
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At the present time the QPP have no knowledge as to
the present whereabouts of DAOUST, however DAOUST is presently
on bail and when he returns to Court or 1s located before our
Force will be advised at which time he will be intervieweds.

It will be noted that DAOUST 1is actually one:

Jean Claude BISSONNETTE (BD 29 JAN 38)
APP#139113 - FPS# 29941A

As far as this complaint is concerned and in particular
to the vehicle involved it has been established bv the QPP that
thie vehicle is actually the vehicle which was stolen from EISIN
BERGER® reference CIN Telex 1116/2 Ottawae

i j
CONCLUDED HERE: ' S 4 e

- ;";\L —fA A~ Cpl.

M.F.T. Power)#19416.
Montreal GIS
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

C 237
GRC 6880 + * . . REV. 1-4-66
< OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE

; . nE:’.'AUIRES DOSSIERS: - MAY :i?fp[;g:ﬁ%%.;siggf&
s SUB-DIVISION - SOUS- DIVISION bE =i 15! ans
DETACHMENT . DETACHEMENT MM’
2 ¥indsor 68=790-11
OBJET: Pr, Martin Luther KING
= Hurder of
Assistance to FEI

b ¥With reference to the memorandums received from the Asst.
Gfficer 1/¢ Gl B, dated 9 APR 68 and 1 MAY 68, please be advised that
the two (2) photographs attached to the aforementicned memoren dums were
shown to the Quintals this dste., Both Quintals stated that the photograph
taken of BAY @ GALF during the fall of 1567 was the better of the two and
they readily ldentified him a&s belng the person occupying Hoom # 18, 2589
Notre Dume Esat, Montreal, ".Q. a8 previously reported,

26 In view of the csntents of the G.C. london Sub/Division
memorandum dated 23 APR 68, this file will be considered closed at this
detachment unless otherwise instruected, Extra coples attached hereto,

Coneluded Here: ' “ Gate
‘!-‘o W)'m.

D o oT . S/Sgt -
I,"c ™ D‘.t -
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Airtel

To:

From:

Subject:

5-9-68,

5-22-68

REGISTERED MAIL

Director, FBI (44-38861)
Legat, Ottawa (44-4)(P)

NURKIN
(00: ME)

Remytel 4-24-68,

Enclosed are three copies of RCMP report dated

5 -~ Bureau (hc.s)
1l ¢c - Liaison Direct
1 c¢ « Memphis (44-1987)

1 - OTT
MLI:jhe
(8)

/e it L h’/b
bl b L ~ /A flas /

o2 2-6/
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ROYAL'CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADAT #1773

REV, 1-4-86

B it AR e 1 . | °“"5'°’:'0“ ;}‘;Y 9 ! % ROHP FRE FTERENCES: - .
“.w SUB. DIVISION - SOUS - DIVISION ~L 23 881906191
QUEBEC ¢8 QB 7903
DETACHMENT . DETACHEMENT 79 "15
QUEBEC
RES -
- Dr. Martin Imther KING
; Muarder of: =
: Agsistance to P.B.I.

1. Reference is made to telexes Q268, Q274, Q275 and
Q281 emanating from Quebec Sub/Division.

21 APR, 68 °

2. At approximately 11:30 A,M, a telephone call was re-
ceived at this office from Major Wilbur HISCOCK of the Consulate
General of the United States of America to the effect he had been
alerted one Jean-CGuy MERINEUA of Ste, Foy, P.Q, had reported hav-
ing seen the slayer of Dr, Martin Imther KING in the City of Quebec
during the week-end of 19/21 Apr, 68,

g. y Mr, Jean-Guy MERINEAU of 2596 Pontleroy Avenue, Ste-
oy, Quebec was interrogated and he advised he was a part-time
waiter at the Marquis de Montoalm cooktail bar forming part . of
Universal Motel situated at 2300 Chemin Ste. Poy, Ste-Foy, “uebec.
He asserted that during the evening of 20 Apr. 6% a male tourist
had crashed a private party on three different occasions and because
of his intoxicated condition was each and every time evicted from
the premises.

L, My, MERINEAU furthered that following his awakening
this morning he began perusing the newspaper - Dimanche-Matin -

21 Apr. 68 edition - and he believed the individual who had given
him a_hectic Xievioue evening strongly resembled James Earl RAY @
Eric Starvo GALT, Subsequent investigation resulted in ascertaining
two other barmen and a bellboy of the said establishment shared the
opinion of Mr. MERINEAU the alien had facial features and composure
highly resembling that of James Earl RAY whose portrait appeared in
local newspapers.

5 It was later determined the suspect had been registe-~
red in room 240 at Universal Motel and had checked-in at the hour
of 2:00 PM on 19 Apr, 68. He surrendered the room in the proximity
of 11:00 AM, on 21-4-68 and it was established beyond a reasonabdble
doubt subject ocoupied the said room in company with a woman and
another couple, ‘

6. The registration motel oard showed the male occupants
of the double~bed room had insoribed their identities as being
Robert BILLIRGS of lap Temple Avenue, 014 Orchard Beach, Maine and
Paul TIBELETTE of 5 Wildwood Lane equally of O1d Orchard Beach. The
license number of the vehiocle in which they travelled was shown as
117-492 ; Stat: :f Haingé Our ;i;sg%vision g%. reported tge markers
were registered to one Stanle -of 50 Moody Street, Saco

Maine for a 1967 Dcdgg;qpnvgrzible. v ’ !

.0.'......‘;0../2
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vf - Dr, Hartin,hather KING
' \.¢ Muarder ofs - 2"
Aggistance to F,B.I, 9-5-68

Q@00 0000000000000 DODGE COWERTIBI'E.

7. At the time of my arrival at the motel room
240 had been thoroughly scrubbed by the cleaning women and all
walls and furniture had been cleansed with a damp c¢loth. ZThis
precluded any at emgt to examine the quarters for latent finger-
rints., Sixteen ( 16 ) enpty bottles of spirits bearing the labels
Bheingold, Dawson and Haffenreffer lager beer as well as Seagranms
whiskey and Iawrence vodka said to have been removed from the
roon in uestion were taken into custody for examination by the
N.C.0, 1}6 uebeo Identification Section. Several prints suita-
ble for comparison were found on the bottles, however, none oom-
pared with those of the aought killer.

8. At a later date employees of the Marquis de
Montecalm cocktail dar were displayed F,.B,I, Wanted Flyer h42-A
and after viewing same they were less convinced the individual
who had caused them inconvenience 4 the evening of 20-4-68
was in fact the murderer of Dr, Martin Luther KING, Two waiters
advised the person in question had an indented scar near the left
eye which was very conspicuous. The F.B,I, wanted ciroular indi-
cated RAY has a small scar on the centre of his forehead and palm
of his right hand, .

9, , Mr, gichel ROY of 384 Proulx Avenue, Ville
Vanier, ?2.Q., was reported to have been the desk clerk at the
motel when the suspeot arrived and departed. He was interrogated
and advised subjeoct produced his driver's license as ways of
identif himself when the chkecked-in at the motel, My, ROY
added the person in question was in gossession of a State of Maine
driver's permit in favowr of Paul TIBBLETITE of 5 Wildwood Lane,
014 Orchard Beaoh, Me, He added Mr, TIBBLETTE had difficulty
locating the registration certificate for the car he was operating,
and therefore, he and TIBELETTE Erooeeded outdoors to verify the-
license number of the vehiecle. He described the automobile as a
late model Dodge convertidle,

10. Agoording to Mr. Michel ROY the suspect bore
no similarities to Jameas Earl RAY, He described Mr. PIBBLET?E
as be 32 or 33 years of age, 6'1" to 6'2", long thin faoce,
165 to 170 1bs., wearing a sports jacket with red insignia and
bushy ocurly hair. He added this same person had rented a room
at the motel on a previous occasion dur the fall of 1967. He
414 not see the other occupants of the vehicle as they entered
the estadblishment through a side entrance.

11. It was found payment for the rooming facilities
'was paid in advance in U.S, ocurrenoy and oharges amounted to $21.00.
Investigation also revealed the motel is equipped with an elesctronie
switoh board and they have no control of telephone calls made
100&11{. Long-distance calls are made direct with the operator of
the Bell Telephonme Co. who later advises the accounting department
of the motel the cost 'of the call. Customers are dilled accordingly
and records are destroyed once payment has been settled. sennad/3.
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Dy, Martin Iuther KING
Aggistance to F.B,I, 9=5-68
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12. As enquiries in this respect progressed it became
quite evident there was a genuine mistake in identity and the per-
son said to resemble the slayer of Dr, KING was in fact not James
Eral RAY., To date of writing, no reply has been received from the
P.B.I., to our message Q268.,

13. Further investigation in this instance would appear
unwarranted and our file is being terminated.

.%/%12@%5%:

uebec Detachment.

CONCLUDED HERE:

Your: 68C 190-19
Our: 68QS-790-21.

The C.0, "C" Div., MONTREAL.

1, FORWARDED. Reference to be made also to the following
telex : €226 and CIBlllj, Commxr MPS 3/c¢ L495-32 and Q288.

CONCLUDED HERE.

Québec, ’ Insp.,
13"5"‘68. J.R.R. Q\lintal,

Commanding Quebec Subdivision.
............ - Our File No. 68-C-190-19
The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa Your File No. 68HQ-791-Q-60
1. FORWARDED for your information.
s * U L] I *
ONTREAL J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.
16-5-68 A/Officer i/c C.I.B.
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May 17, 1968

AIRTEL VIA AIR COURIER

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
¥ROM  LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)(P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

Re ny airtel earlier this date,
Enclosed are three copies of RCMP "C" Division

re of May 13, 1968 with enclosures.
Bureau (Encs,)
, 1 Limison Direct

1 Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Ottama

MLI:j1
(6)

W Pre T p e
. L s o6

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





